QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: _001-106-03	Walter Ceichine 2006 OCT 12 PM 2: 12
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA
Name: IORA IRWIN Address: 5541 STARDUST DRIVE	FILE NO. FEES/4/9
City/State/Zip: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647	206365
THE DIDENTINE WITHER Thanks CDANTODES	. MALITURE E CHOMILATE
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)	for and in consideration of
TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00	
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in	
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): LORA IR	WIN
	whose address
is (if applicable): <u>5541 STARDUST DRIVE</u>	, situate
in the City of <u>HUNTINGTON BEACH</u> , County of <u>ORANGE</u>	, State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevac	la bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description) 2/3 INTEREST IN LOT 4 B UPON THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFIC EUREKA, COUNTY, NEVADA.	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances	_ -
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my	/ hand/our hands on
Signature of Grantor Signature	of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) By (person(s) appearing before notary public) WALTER E- CU	DCTOBER 12, 2006 CHINE
Notad Public Notad Public	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA EURBIA COUNTY NEVADA CERTIFICATE # 05-100509-8

206365

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	·.	Document/Instrument#: 206365
a) 001-106-03		Book: 444 Page: 324
c)		Date of Recording: 10-12-06 Notes:
d)		notes.
-/	72	
c) Condo/Twnhse	b) Single Fam Re d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'1 h) Mobile Home	s.
 Total Value/Sales Price of Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O Transfer Tax Value; Real Property Transfer Tax Du 	nly (value of property)	\$ 30,000 \$ \$ \$ 70,20
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pe b. Explain Reason for Exempt	The state of the s	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	heing transferred	66 %
and NRS 375.110, that the information belief, and can be supported by do provided herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result in	ation provided is correct ocumentation if called up to disallowance of any class a penalty of 10% of the	oon to substantiate the information aimed exemption, or other determination tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
	uyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	20 1.	1 - 1
Signature Walter	r Clethene	Capacity_SEller_
Signature	<u> </u>	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BUY	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: WALTER E. CUCHI	NE Print N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address: P.O. BOX 242	Addre	
City: EUREKA, NEVADA	89316 City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State: NEVADA Zip: 8		
/	/	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDIN	<u>IG</u>
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUY	ER)	
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)